## RESOLUTION NO. 1098

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany and the administration of municipal functions that department heads live within the City limits of the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, it is important that department heads be available on short notice in order to properly administer their departments and carry out the departmental functions in a manner which is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that it shall be the policy of the City Council that all department heads of the City of Albany shall reside within the corporate limits of the City.

DATED this 22nd day of May, 1968.

- I waseff w.

ATTEST Recorder